## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM592780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Evan Beller		08/18/2020	INDIVIDUAL:	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nelk Inc.		
Street Address:	3170 Forrestdale Circle		
City:	Mississauga, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L5N6V4		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4613485	FULSEND

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128087890

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-808-7800

Email: Trademarks@kelleydrye.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea L. Calvaruso
Address Line 1: Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

Address Line 2: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Andrea L. Calvaruso

Address Line 1: Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

Address Line 2: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea L. Calvaruso	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea L. Calvaruso/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2020

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment - Beller to Nelk.docx#page1.tif

 $source = Trademark\ Assignment\ -\ Beller\ to\ Nelk.docx\#page2.tif$ 

source=Trademark Assignment - Beller to Nelk.docx#page3.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of August 18, 2020 ("Effective Date"), by and between Evan Beller, an individual having an address of 11541 Oslo Drive, Truckee, CA 96161 ("ASSIGNOR") and Nelk Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a principal place of business at 3170 Forrestdale Circle, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5N6V4 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in, the mark FULSEND in connection with clothing, including the United States Trademark Registration No. 4,613,485 identified and set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire and ASSIGNOR wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said MARK together with that portion of the good will of the business with which the MARK is associated, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,613,485 for the MARK and all right, title and interest therein, including, but not limited to, the right to register the MARK, to renew registration of the MARK and to license the use of the MARK;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the said U.S. Trademark Registration for the MARK, including any renewals thereof, and to issue any and all latter trademarks of the United States thereon to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, and to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that, as of the Effective Date, his right, title, and interest in and to the said MARK is free and clear of any liens and encumbrances, that he has full right to assign all of its interests therein, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE shall use their respective commercially reasonable best efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all action, and to do, or cause to be done, all things necessary, proper, or advisable under the applicable laws and regulations to consummate and make effective the assignment contemplated by this Assignment. If at any time after the Effective Date any further action is necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment, the parties hereto shall take or cause to be taken all such necessary action, including without limitation, the execution and delivery of such further instruments and documents as may be reasonably requested by the other party for such purposes or otherwise to consummate and make effective this Assignment, such documents including but not limited to the provision of copies of records and documents in ASSIGNOR's possession or under its control, such as those required to fill in gaps in the chain of title, dockets, information regarding local prosecuting

counsel, and copies of notices received from outside counsel and registry officials; provided that to the extent not required hereunder, the cost of such action or of such instruments and documents related thereto shall be borne by the party requesting them.

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, I hereunto set my hand the day and year set opposite my signature.

EVAN BE	LLER	Do	cuSigr	ned by:
Signature:		EV	<b>AII</b> 806548	Beller 1904B4F7
Date:	August			

**ASSIGNOR:** 

# Schedule A

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
FULSEND	86/207,361	February 28, 2014	4,613,485	September 30, 2014

3

**RECORDED: 08/19/2020**